NJM2885
 LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION    PACKAGE OUTLINE
The NJM2885 is low dropout voltage regulator designed for
portable application.
Advanced Bipolar technology achieves low noise, high ripple
rejection and low quiescent current.
 FEATURES

Bandgap
Reference
VIN
GND
NJM2885DL1
PIN FUNCTION
1.VIN
2.GND
3.VOUT
NJM2885DL1
31
2
NJM2885
 OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANK LIST
Device Name VOUT Device Name VOUT
NJM2885DL1-15 1.5V NJM2885DL1-28 2.8V
NJM2885DL1-18 1.8V NJM2885DL1-03 3.0V
NJM2885DL1-19 1.9V NJM2885DL1-33 3.3V
NJM2885DL1-21 2.1V NJM2885DL1-35 3.5V
NJM2885DL1-25 2.5V NJM2885DL1-38 3.8V
NJM2885DL1-26 2.6V NJM2885DL1-05 5.0V
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS                   (Ta=25°C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN +14 V
Power Dissipation PD 1190(*1)